Results of Group 1 - Race 1

Date Aug 8, 2009

Track Bells Hill (0.9 km)

Event Billy Hutton Memorial MX at Bells Hill
Best Lap Tm 1:49.476

In Lap 5

Best Speed 29.596

by Graeme Irwin

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps '[?n:a; Diff E;S; Ia:; Sf;;é
1 104 Gordon Crockard 13 22:22.004 1:49.498 3 29.590
2 555 Graeme Irwin 13 22:22.612 0.608 1:49.476 5 29.596
3 57 Richard Bird 13 23:17.233 55.229 1:50.716 5 29.264
4 173 Adam Murphy 13 23:47.972 1:25.968 1:55.041 6 28.164
5 72 Mark Galloway 13 23:52.013 1:30.009 1:56.547 4 27.800
6 22 Andrew McLarnin 13 24:06.201 1:44.197 1:54.391 4 28.324
7 139 Steven McMaster 12 22:38.682 1Lap 1:57.732 3 27.520
8 565 Steven Lewis 12 22:43.076 4.394 2:00.434 4 26.903
9 11 Richard Watt 12 22:50.790 12.108 2:00.987 4 26.780
10 46 Stuart Nesbitt 12 22:51.775 13.093 2:00.290 9 26.935
11 103 Joel Brown 12 23:00.497 21.815 2:01.992 4 26.559
12 118 James Kennedy 12 23:00.969 22.287 2:01.404 9 26.688
13 48 David Kinkead 12 23:08.328 29.646 2:01.161 4 26.741
14 194 Andrew Gould 12 23:15.648 36.966 2:02.503 3 26.448
15 95 Christopher Orr 12 23:21.762 43.080 2:03.454 4 26.245
16 185 David Russell 12 23:25.073 46.391 2:03.008 12 26.340
17 35 Neil Campbell 12 23:30.163 51.481 2:04.562 3 26.011
18 32 Stephen Mcbride 12 23:38.407 59.725 2:02.773 5 26.390
19 81 William Flack 12 23:49.782 1:11.100 2:05.903 4 25.734
20 184 Stephen Russell 12 23:59.507 1:20.825 2:03.768 5 26.178
21 89 Richard Orr 12 23:59.602 1:20.920 2:06.573 5 25.598
22 133 Gary Magee 12 24:35.901 1:57.219 2:06.726 5 25.567

23 12 Adam Mckee 11 19:39.938 2 Laps 1:54.251 2 28.359



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps -:ior:wael Diff It?;rensé |6:rl; s:::(;
24 44 Jason Garrett 11 19:49.655 9.717 1:53.354 3 28.583
25 31 Jonathar 11 22:25193  2:45.255 2:01.171 6 26.739
McBride
26 241 Mark Eccles 11 22:29.777 2:49.839 2:06.354 4 25.642
27 88 Mark Patterson 11 22:33.619 2:53.681 1:58.490 3 27.344
28 204 John Guy 11 22:37.378 2:57.440 2:07.454 5 25.421
29 797 Chris Wright 11 22:51.276 3:11.338 2:03.218 3 26.295
30 47 Trevor Cubitt 11 22:55.329 3:15.391 2:00.362 3 26.919
31 777 Davey Mulligan 11 23:03.834 3:23.896 2:05.931 4 25.728
32 119 Philip McMaster 11 23:13.075 3:33.137 2:07.017 4 25.508
33 522 Darren Grills 11 24:16.788 4:36.850 2:06.104 4 25.693
34 100 Chris Ferguson 8 16:35.609 5 Laps 2:06.254 3 25.663
35 21 Neil Thompson 7 11:49.919 6 Laps 1:55.178 3 28.130
36 80 Geoff Laney 7 16:09.730 4:19.811 2:05.584 3 25.799
37 42b Gareth White 6 11:41.387 7 Laps 1:59.518 3 27.109
38 151 David Doherty 5 9:18.769 8 Laps 2:10.435 4 24.840
39 703 Anthony Lyle 5 11:58.092 2:39.323 2:04.939 3 25.933
40 721 Michael Galloway 1 9.319 12 Laps —-lm-lem - 1 -

Results of Group 1 - Race 2

BestLap Tm 1:49.045

In Lap 5

Best Speed 29.713

by Gordon Crockard

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps I?r;a; Diff Erenset Ia:B s:::(;
1 104 Gordon Crockard 13 22:56.959 1:49.045 5 29.713
2 555 Graeme Irwin 13 23:18.082 21.123 1:49.798 3 29.509
3 44 Jason Garrett ke 23:29.010 32.051 1:53.821 3 28.466

4 57 Richard Bird 13 23:55.728 58.769 1:54.585 3 28.276



Classification

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.

21
173
22
139
11
46
72
103
565
88
95
118
194
89
185
47
42b
81
35
721
133
32
777
522
204
12
119
48
241

797

31

80

Name

Neil Thompson
Adam Murphy
Andrew McLarnin
Steven McMaster
Richard Watt
Stuart Nesbitt
Mark Galloway
Joel Brown
Steven Lewis
Mark Patterson
Christopher Orr
James Kennedy
Andrew Gould
Richard Orr
David Russell
Trevor Cubitt
Gareth White
William Flack
Neil Campbell
Michael Galloway
Gary Magee
Stephen Mcbride
Davey Mulligan
Darren Grills
John Guy

Adam Mckee
Philip McMaster
David Kinkead
Mark Eccles
Chris Wright

Jonathan
McBride

Geoff Laney

Laps

13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11

11

Total
time

24:01.925
24:05.269
24:18.863
24:44.340
24:47.074
24:48.735
23:02.978
23:15.570
23:27.006
23:30.289
23:31.315
23:43.276
23:46.218
23:52.903
24:15.077
24:33.448
24:39.375
24:40.551
24:48.760
24:58.247
25:17.149
23:08.123
23:11.129
23:21.980
23:26.645
14:25.150
17:39.521
24:22.263
11:26.808

9:07.645

6:46.924

13:15.791

Diff

1:04.966
1:08.310
1:21.904
1:47.381
1:50.115
1:51.776
1Lap
12.592
24.028
27.311
28.337
40.298
43.240
49.925
1:12.099
1:30.470
1:36.397
1:37.573
1:45.782
1:55.269
2:14.171
2 Laps
3.006
13.857
18.522
5 Laps
3:14.371
6 Laps
7 Laps

8 Laps

9 Laps

6:28.867

Best
time

1:57.385
1:56.037
1:57.248
1:59.200
2:00.903
1:59.972
1:59.906
2:04.147
2:03.207
2:05.217
2:04.548
2:02.730
2:06.065
2:02.864
2:07.029
2:03.410
2:04.538
2:10.188
2:07.579
2:12.658
2:09.053
2:05.181
2:10.843
2:10.705
2:12.277
1:56.091
2:04.147
2:04.785
2:10.187

2:06.412

2:01.059

2:20.309

In
lap

6

Best
speed

27.601
27.922
27.634
27.181
26.798
27.006
27.021
26.098
26.297
25.875
26.014
26.399
25.701
26.371
25.506
26.254
26.016
24.887
25.396
24.424
25.106
25.883
24.763
24.789
24.494
27.909
26.098
25.965
24.887

25.630

26.764

23.092




Results of Group 1 - Race 3

BestLap Tm

In Lap

Best Speed

by

1:51.778
6
28.986

Graeme lrwin

Classification

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

104

555

44

57

21

173

72

31

11

118

32

185

184

48

81

797

522

133

204

777

119

22

194

47

46

103

139

Name

Gordon Crockard
Graeme Irwin
Jason Garrett
Richard Bird

Neil Thompson
Adam Murphy
Mark Galloway

Jonathan
McBride

Richard Watt
James Kennedy
Stephen Mcbride
David Russell
Stephen Russell
David Kinkead
William Flack
Chris Wright
Darren Grills
Gary Magee
John Guy

Davey Mulligan
Philip McMaster
Andrew McLarnin
Andrew Gould
Trevor Cubitt
Stuart Nesbitt
Joel Brown

Steven McMaster

Laps

13
13
13
13
13
13

13

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11

10

N

w

Total
time

22:58.748

23:23.076

24:00.702

24:04.658

24:04.682

24:18.386

24:29.141

23:13.462

23:15.764

23:29.783

23:30.696

23:37.419

23:42.385

23:53.898

23:05.140

23:24.635

23:45.140

24:02.232

24:45.327

24:48.981

22:49.221

14:45.874

17:13.340

10:59.140

8:27.776

6:31.599

4:16.350

Diff

24.328
1:01.954
1:05.910
1:05.934
1:19.638

1:30.393

1Lap

2.302
16.321
17.234
23.957
28.923
40.436
2 Laps
19.495
40.000
57.092

1:40.187
1:43.841
3 Laps
5 Laps
2:27.466
7 Laps
8 Laps
9 Laps

10 Laps

Best
time

1:52.172

1:51.778

1:57.355

1:58.230

1:57.357

1:58.420

1:59.058

2:03.132

2:04.890

2:05.200

2:05.978

2:05.212

2:05.930

2:06.770

2:14.431

2:06.521

2:07.597

2:16.166

2:17.064

2:12.577

2:14.329

1:57.351

2:07.952

2:06.474

2:03.118

2:07.146

2:03.369

In
lap

5

6

Best
speed

28.884
28.986
27.609
27.404
27.608
27.360

27.214

26.313

25.943
25.879
25.719
25.876
25.729
25.558
24.102
25.608
25.392
23.794
23.639
24.439
24.120
27.609
25.322
25.618
26.316
25.483

26.263



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps TOtaI Diff B-eSt In Best
time time lap speed
28 565 Steven Lewis 3 4:31.896 15.546 2:10.481 3 24.831

29 95 Christopher Orr 3 4:37.274 20.924 2:11.135 2 24.707




Results of Group 2-Race 1

Best Lap Tm 1:58.280

In Lap 4

Best Speed 27.393

by David McKee

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps 1;?[:2 Diff i;sé Ia:; sf::(;
1 143 David McKee 10 18:18.221 1:58.280 4 27.393
2 96 Clifford Bailey 10 18:19.411 1.190 1:59.557 2 27.100
3 114 Stephen Gabbey 10 18:59.692 41.471 2:02.732 3 26.399
4 449 Gary Bell 10 19:04.683 46.462 2:04.070 3 26.114
5 106 Jon Andrews 10 19:07.692 49.471 2:03.701 3 26.192
6 721 Michael Galloway 10 19:08.668 50.447 2:04.824 6 25.957
7 90 Michael Gibson 10 19:27.392 1:09.171 2:04.206 3 26.086
8 394 Colin Davidson 10 19:34.844 1:16.623 2:06.542 8 25.604
9 600 Sam Turkington 10 19:46.048 1:27.827 2:08.410 9 25.232
10 92 Arthur McMullan 10 19:48.855 1:30.634 2:08.414 6 25.231
11 207 Michael King 10 19:51.196 1:32.975 2:05.797 4 25.756
12 153 Ivan Kerr 10 19:51.837 1:33.616 2:06.677 5 25.577
13 163 Francis Nugent 10 19:54.703 1:36.482 2:08.010 3 25.311
14 270 Colin Barrett 10 20:03.365 1:45.144 2:09.356 3 25.047
15 313 David Flack 10 20:07.925 1:49.704 2:09.981 3 24.927
16 772 Colin Burns 10 20:08.555 1:50.334 2:09.537 5 25.012
17 640 Jonathan Hedley 10 20:18.358 2:00.137 2:09.874 4 24.947
18 236 William Herron 10 20:19.952 2:01.731 2:11.636 3 24.613
19 393 Darren Beattie 10 20:25.593 2:07.372 2:04.000 3 26.129
20 661 Graeme McKee 10 20:28.531 2:10.310 2:12.631 4 24.429
21 719 Stephen Poots 10 20:30.127 2:11.906 2:10.899 3 24.752
22 312 Colin Moore 10 20:30.472 2:12.251 2:12.524 3 24.448
23 243 Igeivc\il;ir::(l:(e 9 18:26.801 1Lap 2:13.545 3 24.261
24 441 Raymond Young 9 18:27.000 0.199 2:13.685 3 24.236
25 740 Ryan Todd 9 18:28.569 1.768 2:11.615 4 24.617

26 180 Adrian Sloss 9 18:32.002 5.201 2:12.799 4 24.398



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps '[ior;ael Diff i;sé Ia:; sp?::(;
27 255 Philip Young 9 18:34.653 7.852 2:13.772 3 24.220
28 801 Richard Jameison 9 18:34.959 8.158 2:14.263 3 24.132
29 220 Scott Shields 9 18:37.254 10.453 2:13.686 4 24.236
30 391 Stephen Maitland 9 18:37.826 11.025 2:15.796 6 23.859
31 490 Marc Lemon 9 18:40.748 13.947 2:15.042 7 23.993
32 314 Alan Ramsey 9 18:44.794 17.993 2:12.101 2 24.527
33 242 David Ferris 9 18:59.131 32.330 2:14.078 4 24.165
34 505 Mark Chambers 9 19:14.954 48.153 2:12.500 3 24.453
35 585 Eddie Steenson 8 17:25.885 2 Laps 2:21.665 6 22.871
36 610 David Patterson 8 17:41.605 15.720 2:23.551 3 22.570
37 157 Richard Gilpin 7 19:16.052 3 Laps 2:11.478 2 24.643
38 599 Lee Walker 6 13:21.385 4 Laps 2:18.436 3 23.404
39 221 Gary Kernohan 5 11:56.145 5 Laps 2:09.199 3 25.078
40 490 Mark Lemon 4 6:57.809 6 Laps 2:11.048 3 24.724

Results of Group 2 - Race 2

BestLap Tm 2:00.943

In Lap 5

Best Speed 26.789

by David McKee

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps 'It'ior:]a; Diff E;Set l;; s:;eeesé
1 96 Clifford Bailey 9 17:30.569 2:01.304 5 26.710
2 114 Stephen Gabbey 9 17:47.930 17.361 2:05.964 7 25.722
3 143 David McKee 9 17:58.354 27.785 2:00.943 5 26.789
4 90 Michael Gibson 9 18:11.253 40.684 2:08.668 2 25.181
5 106 Jon Andrews 9 18:11.744 41.175 2:06.199 2 25.674
6 207 Michael King 9 18:12.885 42.316 2:07.104 3 25.491
7 721 Michael Galloway 9 18:13.671 43.102 2:06.327 4 25.648
8 394 Colin Davidson 9 18:25.052 54.483 2:05.995 4 25.715

9 600 Sam Turkington 9 18:31.044 1:00.475 2:09.694 2 24.982



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps '[ior;[]ael Diff iﬁ: Ia:; Sf::;
10 154 Ivan Kerr 9 18:33.913 1:03.344 2:08.648 2 25.185
11 270 Colin Barrett 9 18:48.974 1:18.405 2:09.915 2 24.939
12 163 Francis Nugent 9 18:50.204 1:19.635 2:11.211 3 24.693
13 640 Jonathan Hedley 9 19:01.013 1:30.444 2:12.092 4 24.528
14 740 Ryan Todd 9 19:05.500 1:34.931 2:11.597 4 24.621
15 312 Colin Moore 9 19:07.764 1:37.195 2:12.608 3 24.433
16 92 Arthur McMullan 9 19:19.586 1:49.017 2:09.086 2 25.100
17 332 Bobby Watts 9 19:21.852 1:51.283 2:15.767 3 23.864
18 772 Colin Burns 9 19:22.860 1:52.291 2:13.894 3 24.198
19 719 Stephen Poots 9 19:24.017 1:53.448 2:14.234 4 24.137
20 490 Marc Lemon 9 19:35.512 2:04.943 2:14.718 6 24.050
21 313 David Flack 9 19:35.971 2:05.402 2:14.777 8 24.040
22 236 William Herron 9 19:47.330 2:16.761 2:12.451 2 24.462
23 801 Richard Jameison 8 17:31.335 1Lap 2:17.355 4 23.589
24 243 ;i‘g;irlcke 8  17:33.369 2.034 2:16.652 3 23.710
25 391 Stephen Maitland 8 17:40.801 9.466 2:19.325 7 23.255
26 661 Graeme McKee 8 17:41.309 9.974 2:15.780 2 23.862
27 441 Raymond Young 8 17:41.740 10.405 2:18.405 3 23.410
28 108 Graeme Jellie 8 17:47.136 15.801 2:18.827 7 23.338
29 220 Scott Shields 8 17:51.160 19.825 2:17.167 3 23.621
30 180 Adrian Sloss 8 17:55.864 24.529 2:16.861 5 23.674
31 242 David Ferris 8 18:07.035 35.700 2:17.515 3 23.561
32 505 Mark Chambers 8 18:10.212 38.877 2:18.893 4 23.327
33 610 David Patterson 8 19:14.028 1:42.693 2:26.678 2 22.089
34 255 Philip Young 8 19:15.474 1:44.139 2:21.794 6 22.850
35 221 Gary Kernohan 6 13:07.112 3 Laps 2:18.003 3 23.478
36 393 Darren Beattie 6 15:49.081 2:41.969 2:10.996 2 24,734
37 585 Eddie Steenson 5 16:29.790 4 Laps 2:24.938 2 22.354
38 157 Richard Gilpin 4 8:30.306 5 Laps 2:17.093 2 23.634

39 449 Gary Bell 3 9:47.860 6 Laps 2:12.085 2 24.530




Results of Group 2—-Race 3

Best Lap Tm 2:02.800

In Lap 8

Best Speed 26.384

by Clifford Bailey

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps 1;?[:2 Diff i;sé Ia:; sf::(;
1 96 Clifford Bailey 10 19:10.737 2:02.800 8 26.384
2 143 David McKee 10 19:31.424 20.687 2:04.170 2 26.093
3 106 Jon Andrews 10 20:14.035 1:03.298 2:09.229 3 25.072
4 90 Michael Gibson 10 20:34.944 1:24.207 2:14.042 6 24.172
5 449 Gary Bell 10 20:41.792 1:31.055 2:13.950 5 24.188
6 640 Jonathan Hedley 10 20:44.195 1:33.458 2:11.928 5 24.559
7 312 Colin Moore 10 20:45.106 1:34.369 2:14.416 5 24.104
8 772 Colin Burns 10 20:45.825 1:35.088 2:15.945 6 23.833
9 163 Francis Nugent 10 20:53.009 1:42.272 2:16.298 3 23.771
10 740 Ryan Todd 10 21:03.011 1:52.274 2:15.234 3 23.958
11 243 ;i"(:;eorlie 10 21:11.757  2:01.020 2:17.853 4 23.503
12 721 Michael Galloway 10 21:19.872 2:09.135 2:14.749 4 24.045
13 600 Sam Turkington 10 21:24.969 2:14.232 2:12.559 3 24.442
14 441 Raymond Young 10 21:27.074 2:16.337 2:19.560 5 23.216
15 661 Graeme McKee 10 21:27.551 2:16.814 2:18.469 7 23.399
16 719 Stephen Poots 10 21:41.439 2:30.702 2:17.497 5 23.564
17 490 Marc Lemon 9 19:07.398 1Lap 2:19.389 3 23.244
18 332 Bobby Watts 9 19:13.632 6.234 2:19.127 3 23.288
19 154 Ivan Kerr 9 19:39.117 31.719 2:04.028 2 26.123
20 801 Richard Jameison 9 19:41.594 34.196 2:20.506 3 23.060
21 236 William Herron 9 20:02.547 55.149 2:22.004 4 22.816
22 255 Philip Young 9 20:13.886 1:06.488 2:20.926 3 22.991
23 391 Stephen Maitland 8 17:01.386 2 Laps 2:20.606 8 23.043
24 610 David Patterson 8 20:34.919 3:33.533 2:19.035 2 23.303
25 207 Michael King 7 13:37.667 3 Laps 2:12.538 7 24.446

26 270 Colin Barrett 7 14:39.147 1:01.480 2:17.815 5 23.510



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps '[ior;ael Diff i;sé Ia:; sp?::(;
27 393 Darren Beattie 6 12:45.494 4 Laps 2:14.062 2 24.168
28 108 Graeme Jellie 5 10:27.728 5 Laps 2:23.439 3 22.588
29 114 Stephen Gabbey 4 6:33.157 6 Laps 2:06.116 3 25.691
30 92 Arthur McMullan 4 7:07.770 34.613 2:15.546 3 23.903
31 221 Gary Kernohan 3 4:50.111 7 Laps 2:20.699 3 23.028
32 180 Adrian Sloss 3 10:14.605 5:24.494 2:37.336 2 20.593

33 394 Colin Davidson 2 2:16.998 8 Laps 2:09.795 2 24.962




Results of Group 3 - Race 1

BestLap Tm 2:07.436

In Lap 2

Best Speed 25.425

by lan Hutchinson

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps -It—ioraai Diff i;s(: I;B Sf:;;
1 612 lan Hutchinson 8 15:29.040 2:07.436 2 25.425
2 360 Fintan Fallon 8 15:44.341 15.301 2:11.374 3 24.662
3 320 Colin McKee 8 15:51.284 22.244 2:10.641 4 24.801
4 525 Ricky Suitor 8 15:58.218 29.178 2:13.086 8 24.345
5 383 Nigel Carson 8 15:59.686 30.646 2:14.009 4 24.177
6 571 Dawson Bratty 8 16:05.391 36.351 2:12.633 3 24.428
7 787 Stuart Neale 8 16:14.532 45.492 2:14.072 5 24.166
8 544 Chris Scarlett 8 16:16.421 47.381 2:14.815 3 24.033
9 556 Andrew Gibson 8 16:17.035 47.995 2:13.153 3 24.333
10 17 Sam Crossley 8 16:19.581 50.541 2:14.504 3 24.089
11 296 Graham Harvey 8 16:21.373 52.333 2:14.041 3 24.172
12 322 Philip Malcolmson 8 16:22.184 53.144 2:13.866 3 24.203
13 524 Rawdon Herron 8 16:22.955 53.915 2:17.064 4 23.639
14 264 Mark Brown 8 16:25.638 56.598 2:15.037 3 23.993
15 616 Keith Conway 8 16:35.294 1:06.254 2:17.136 4 23.626
16 475 Alexander Ellison 8 16:39.527 1:10.487 2:16.342 3 23.764
17 430 Peter Killen 8 16:44.447 1:15.407 2:14.152 3 24.152
18 688 Llyn McKee 8 16:51.447 1:22.407 2:20.741 8 23.021
19 276 Tony Ferguson 8 16:51.807 1:22.767 2:19.897 5 23.160
20 424 Terry McCann 8 16:53.522 1:24.482 2:17.197 7 23.616
21 517 Danny Curran 8 16:53.629 1:24.589 2:20.451 4 23.069
22 317 Ryan Green 8 17:06.562 1:37.522 2:18.562 3 23.383
23 57 owanley 8 17:06.648 1:37.608 2:20.107 8 23.125
Hutchinson
24 356 Ronan Stanfield 8 17:18.514 1:49.474 2:24.032 4 22.495
25 639 Stuart Hoey 8 17:18.580 1:49.540 2:24.510 3 22.421

26 745 Tom Jenkins 8 17:24.145 1:55.105 2:23.290 7 22.611



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps -It—ior;a(: Diff i;s; Ia:; sp?::(;
27 302 James Hilland 8 17:37.937 2:08.897 2:22.687 3 22.707
28 248 Mark Shaw 8 17:37.972 2:08.932 2:16.577 4 23.723
29 701 Michael Smith 8 17:42.988 2:13.948 2:24.951 4 22.352
30 247 Chris Eccles 8 17:47.217 2:18.177 2:23.456 3 22.585
31 426 Peter Thompson 8 17:54.540 2:25.500 2:27.397 3 21.981
32 282 Paul Campbell 8 17:55.142 2:26.102 2:18.504 3 23.393
33 7X lan Doran 8 18:13.473 2:44.433 2:30.664 3 21.505
34 290 Neal Perry 7 15:36.483 1Lap 2:32.013 3 21.314
35 199 David Turkington 7 15:39.245 2.762 2:29.626 3 21.654
36 463 Nigel McKee 6 16:38.924 2 Laps 2:42.024 3 19.997
37 463 Nigel Mckee 5 9:53.476 3 Laps 2:16.160 2 23.796
38 840 Michael Clarke 4 7:33.914 4 Laps 2:23.093 3 22.643
39 230 Timothy Shields 3 7:28.694 5 Laps 3:33.198 2 15.197
40 315 Johnny Timmins 2 3:58.293 6 Laps 3:49.981 2 14.088

Results of Group 3— Race 2

BestLap Tm 2:13.063

In Lap 8

Best Speed 24.349

by Fintan Fallon

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps Ii()r:]ai Diff i;s; l;; s:;eeesé
1 264 Mark Brown 8 15:56.082 2:13.387 8 24.290
2 360 Fintan Fallon 8 15:57.087 1.005 2:13.063 8 24.349
3 525 Ricky Suitor 8 16:05.526 9.444 2:13.497 3 24.270
4 524 Rawdon Herron 8 16:15.435 19.353 2:13.895 4 24.198
5 430 Peter Killen 8 16:29.269 33.187 2:14.822 4 24.032
6 556 Andrew Gibson 8 16:30.576 34.494 2:16.991 3 23.651
7 688 Llyn McKee 8 16:34.307 38.225 2:16.752 8 23.693
8 463 Nigel Mckee 8 16:36.257 40.175 2:20.013 7 23.141

9 424 Terry McCann 8 16:40.195 44.113 2:17.691 7 23.531



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps 'It'ior;a:al Diff i;s; Ia:; Sf::;
10 787 Stuart Neale 8 16:42.230 46.148 2:18.441 4 23.403
11 571 Dawson Bratty 8 16:42.740 46.658 2:18.534 8 23.388
12 572 oanley 8  16:43.813 47.731 2:18.173 8 23.449
Hutchinson
13 612 lan Hutchinson 8 16:57.782 1:01.700 2:17.094 4 23.633
14 17 Sam Crossley 8 16:57.901 1:01.819 2:18.253 4 23.435
15 248 Mark Shaw 8 17:01.117 1:05.035 2:22.240 3 22.778
16 383 Nigel Carson 8 17:08.007 1:11.925 2:23.222 3 22.622
17 317 Ryan Green 8 17:13.236 1:17.154 2:22.620 8 22.718
18 302 James Hilland 8 17:15.253 1:19.171 2:21.171 3 22.951
19 276 Tony Ferguson 8 17:35.666 1:39.584 2:22.750 4 22.697
20 745 Tom Jenkins 8 17:47.611 1:51.529 2:25.628 5 22.248
21 639 Stuart Hoey 8 17:48.797 1:52.715 2:20.525 2 23.056
22 356 Ronan Stanfield 8 17:55.465 1:59.383 2:28.923 4 21.756
23 296 Graham Harvey 8 17:56.635 2:00.553 2:19.469 3 23.231
24 701 Michael Smith 8 18:06.101 2:10.019 2:28.479 5 21.821
25 475 Alexander Ellison 7 15:18.769 1Lap 2:19.509 3 23.224
26 315 Johnny Timmins 7 15:51.963 33.194 2:33.998 5 21.039
27 517 Danny Curran 7 15:54.658 35.889 2:23.266 4 22.615
28 426 Peter Thompson 7 16:12.831 54.062 2:35.480 3 20.839
29 290 Neal Perry 7 16:22.163 1:03.394 2:30.047 5 21.593
30 7x lan Doran 7 16:27.499 1:08.730 2:33.611 4 21.092
31 199 David Turkington 7 16:35.337 1:16.568 2:37.232 3 20.606
32 262 Colin Bassett 7 17:18.820 2:00.051 2:45.100 3 19.624
33 320 Colin McKee 5 9:07.287 3 Laps 2:14.025 2 24.175
34 322 Philip Malcolmson 5 9:15.218 7.931 2:13.106 2 24.342
35 544 Chris Scarlett 5 10:19.407 1:12.120 2:20.825 3 23.007
36 616 Keith Conway 5 15:24.453 6:17.166 2:15.939 2 23.834
37 230 Timothy Shields 4 8:09.044 4 Laps 2:27.583 3 21.954
38 840 Michael Clarke 3 5:24.703 5 Laps 2:35.747 3 20.803

39 282 Paul Campbell 3 5:32.610 7.907 2:35.688 2 20.811




Results of Group 3—Race 3

BestLap Tm 2:11.740

In Lap 3

Best Speed 24.594

by Ricky Suitor

Classification

Pos No. Name Laps -It-ior;?al Diff iﬁ: Ia:; sf:;;
1 544 Chris Scarlett 8 16:10.584 2:13.043 3 24.353
2 525 Ricky Suitor 8 16:13.927 3.343 2:11.740 3 24.594
3 320 Colin McKee 8 16:20.722 10.138 2:14.377 2 24.111
4 360 Fintan Fallon 8 16:33.718 23.134 2:18.043 6 23.471
5 424 Terry McCann 8 16:45.067 34.483 2:17.638 5 23.540
6 556 Andrew Gibson 8 16:46.198 35.614 2:19.252 3 23.267
7 572 Sanley 8  16:48.334 37.750 2:18.006 8 23.477
Hutchinson
8 264 Mark Brown 8 16:49.820 39.236 2:20.714 3 23.025
9 524 Rawdon Herron 8 16:53.690 43.106 2:18.486 3 23.396
10 322 Philip Malcolmson 8 16:55.069 44.485 2:19.250 2 23.268
11 296 Graham Harvey 8 16:57.262 46.678 2:22.384 6 22.755
12 571 Dawson Bratty 8 16:59.315 48.731 2:19.400 3 23.242
13 276 Tony Ferguson 8 16:59.381 48.797 2:17.084 6 23.635
14 430 Peter Killen 8 17:14.675 1:04.091 2:17.383 2 23.584
15 475 Alexander Ellison 8 17:17.209 1:06.625 2:23.623 4 22.559
16 616 Keith Conway 8 17:24.426 1:13.842 2:21.710 5 22.864
17 688 Llyn McKee 8 17:28.354 1:17.770 2:24.574 8 22.411
18 787 Stuart Neale 8 17:32.652 1:22.068 2:23.198 3 22.626
19 317 Ryan Green 8 17:33.167 1:22.583 2:26.367 3 22.136
20 302 James Hilland 8 17:41.481 1:30.897 2:26.695 3 22.087
21 356 Ronan Stanfield 8 17:56.618 1:46.034 2:31.347 6 21.408
22 517 Danny Curran 8 18:06.915 1:56.331 2:30.687 3 21.502
23 17 Sam Crossley 8 18:13.084 2:02.500 2:32.135 7 21.297
24 840 Michael Clarke 8 18:14.044 2:03.460 2:31.697 7 21.358

25 315 Johnny Timmins 8 18:18.911 2:08.327 2:30.831 6 21.481



Classification

Pos No. Name Laps -It—ior;a(: Diff i;sé Ia:; sp?::(;
26 701 Michael Smith 8 18:29.266 2:18.682 2:33.802 4 21.066
27 290 Neal Perry 8 18:39.969 2:29.385 2:33.488 3 21.109
28 199 David Turkington 7 16:44.924 1Lap 2:42.678 5 19.917
29 262 Colin Bassett 7 18:35.717 1:50.793 2:55.955 2 18.414
30 248 Mark Shaw 4 7:23.593 4 Laps 2:21.381 2 22.917
31 7X lan Doran 4 8:17.244 53.651 2:42.888 4 19.891
32 247 Chris Eccles 3 5:33.416 5 Laps 2:38.455 3 20.447

33 639 Stuart Hoey 2 3:00.903 6 Laps 2:54.377 2 18.580




Results for Group 4 Race 1

15 108 Chris Wade

2 65
39 93  Stephen Hayes

Results for Group 4 Race 2

1°* 108 Chris Wade
2™ 74 Andrew McAlpin
39 776 Colin McKay

Results for Group 4 Race 3

1 74 Andrew McAlpin
2"d 108 Chris Wade
34 22 D McMullan



